**UNOFFICIAL COPY** 

Recording Requested By: WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE

When Recorded Return To:

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE 1003 E BRIER DR MAC X0501-022 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408



Doc#: 0903316014 Fee: \$42.25 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 02/02/2009 09:13 AM Pg: 1 of 3

**SATISFACTION** 

WFHM - CLIENT 708 #:012520, 257 "WOODING" Lender ID:704058/881165026 Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS the Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by ROCHELLE G. WOODING, A DIVORCED WOMAN, originally to WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC., in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 02/21/2003 Recorded: 03/14/2003 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 0030356267, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Mace A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 14-16-304-042-1067

Property Address: 700 WEST BITTERSWEET, CHICAGO, IL 60613

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument. Control Office

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. On January 19th, 2009

LILY CHIU, Vice President Loan Documentation

0903316014 Page: 2 of 3

SATISFACTION Page 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Bernardino

On January 19th, 2009 before me, T. MARSHALL, Notary Public, personally appeared LILY CHIU, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my band and official seal,

T. MARSHALL

Notary Expires: 06/23/2010 #1677179

My Comm. Expires June 23, 2010

T. MARSHALL

COMM. #1677179 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

(This area for notarial seal)
Prepared By: Tim Orr, WELL'S PARGO HOME MORTGAGE X0501-022, 1003 E BRIER DR, San Bernardino, CA 92408 800-572-3358

0903316014 Page: 3 of 3

## NOFFICIAL CO

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION - EXHIBIT A

Legal Description: Unit 608, as delineated on the plat of survey of the following described parcel real estate: Lots 11, 12, 13, and 14 in Bittersweet, a subdivision of Lot 13 ad 16, in School Trustees Subdivision of Fraction Section 16, Township 40 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois, which survey is attached as exhibit "A" to Declaration of Condominium made by the American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as trustee under trust agreement dated November 27, 1950 and known as trust number 8397 and recorded as document 25009477, together with its undivided percentage interest in said parcel (excepting from said Parcel all the property and space comprising all the units as set forth in said declaration and survey), all in Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Index #'s: 14-16-304-042-1067

Dropperty of Coot County Clerk's Office Property Address: 700 West Bittersweet, Chicago, Illinois 60613